

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 3997- 3999/ 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05 / 2 007 in WA No. 658/2006 &
W A No. 1364/ 2006 & MCC No. 1418/ 2007 of The H I G H C O U R T O F M. P A T
J A B A L P U R)

A S H O K K U M A R T R I P A T H I & A N R.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F M. P. & O R S.
(C/delay in filing SL P and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/02 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E V. S. S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Yogendra Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

(Madhu Bala
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master