

\
ITEM NO.96

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5565-5567/2009

ASHOK KUMAR TRIPATHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 served but no appearance.

It is submitted by learned counsel for petitioner that
respondent No. 5 is one of the petitioner in SLP(C)No. 5565 of
2009.

Accordingly copy of SLP be served upon learned counsel
for petitioner in SLP(C) No. 5565/2009.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 within two weeks'.

Request of dasti notice is allowed.

File affidavit alongwith proof of dasti service within
four weeks'.

th

List on 29 October, 2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

JG