

(
ITEM NO.45

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5565-
5567/2009

ASHOK KUMAR TRIPATHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the
petitioners that an affidavit alongwith proof of dasti service
of notice on respondent No.2 has been filed on 21.4.2010.

Registry to verify.

List again on 5.5.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd