

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5565-
5567/2009

ASHOK KUMAR TRIPATHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y.K. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the fact that unserved respondent No.4,
Mr.Pundelal Singh in SLP(C) No.5567/2009 is only a proforma
respondent and since he has preferred SLP(C) Nos.5565 and
5566/2009 against the impugned order, their names are also
disclosed in the cause title by the petitioners. In view of
the disclosure of the name of the parties in the impugned
order, no separate notice is required to be served upon
Mr.Pundelal Singh.

To be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar