

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5565-5567/2009

(From the final judgement and order dated 14/05/2007 in Writ Appeal No. 1364/2006 and in Writ Appeal No. 658/2006 along with against the judgment and order dated 28/06/2007 in MCC No. 1418/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

ASHOK KUMAR TRIPATHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/09/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Yogendra Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Learned counsel for the petitioners may serve learned  
standing counsel for the State of Madhya Pradesh.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master