

D

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7963-7965/2010

ASHOK KUMAR TRIPATHI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia,ASG

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Looking at the facts of the cases, Ministry of Tribal Affairs,  
Government of India, New Delhi is impleaded as a party respondent.

Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondent.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, learned counsel, waives service of notice on  
behalf of the newly impleaded respondent.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks.

Stand over to 21.09.2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)

COURT MASTER

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR