

SECTION IV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7963 – 7965 OF 2010

Ashok Kumar Tripathi & Anr.

....Appellants

VERSUS

State of M.P. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.09.2016, when the following Order was passed :-

“Looking at the facts of the cases, Ministry of Tribal Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi is impleaded as a party respondent.

Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondent.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, learned counsel, waives service of notice on behalf of the newly impleaded respondent.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks.

Stand over to 21.09.2016.”

Pursuant to the Order quoted above, Ministry of Tribal Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi has been impleaded as Party Respondent in the matter and show cause notice was issued to impleaded party through Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate.

It is submitted that Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Advocate has on 03.10.2016 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of newly impleaded Respondent/Government of India but has not filed counter affidavit, so far.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 4th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Advocate.
A-54, Sector 27, Noida (UP), Ghaziabad
2. Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Advocate.
121, Shivalik Apartments, Alaknanda, New Delhi
3. Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Advocate
075, Lawyers Chamber R.K. Jain,
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi 110001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR