

TIN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7963-7965 OF 2010

ASHOK KUMAR TRIPATHI & ANR.

... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The matters were called out twice today.

None has appeared for the appellants. Even at the earlier occasion, on 1st

September, 2016, none had appeared on behalf of the appellants.

In the circumstances, the appeals are dismissed for non-appearance on behalf of the appellants.

.....J.

[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.

[A.M. KHANWILKAR]

New Delhi;

20th

October, 2016.

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7963-7965/2010

ASHOK KUMAR TRIPATHI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/10/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal,Adv.

Mr. Archit Upadhyay,Adv.

For Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed for non-appearance on behalf of the appellants in terms of the signed order.

(Sarita Purohit)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)